503287974 04/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3334592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALHOUN BARROW HAMILTON IV	04/07/2015
SCOTT BURNS	04/06/2015
PAUL HATCH	04/06/2015
JAMES DANGORA	04/22/2015
CLIFFORD KRAPFL	04/07/2015
ANDERS OLOF ROSTLUND	04/07/2015
ROSS BRINKMAN	04/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NRG ENERGY, INC.
Street Address:	1201 FANNIN
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14635750	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-4250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132204614

Email: JEANNEDUNN@ANDREWSKURTH.COM

Correspondent Name: ANDREWS KURTH LLP

600 TRAVIS Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **SUITE 4200**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	219590/NRG006NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEANNE DUNN
SIGNATURE:	/jeanne dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015

PAIENI **REEL: 035539 FRAME: 0831** 503287974

Total Attachments: 13 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page10.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page11.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page12.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page12.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 035539 FRAME: 0832

ATTY DOCKET NO. NRG006NP/219590

For:

☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights

For.

U.S. Application or

図 U.S. Provisional Application

By: ⊠ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention: Calhoun Barrow Hamilton IV 5515 Blossom St. Houston, TX 77007

Scott Burns 20 Mellow Leaf Ct. The Woodlands, TX 77381

Paul Hatch 622 S. Oakley Blvd., #3 Chicago, IL 60612

Clifford Krapfl 4418 N. Springfield Ave. Chicago, IL 60625

Anders Olof Rostlund 2535 N. Burling St. Chicago, IL 60614

James Dangora 1817 N. Honore Street, Apt. #1F Chicago, IL 60622

Ross Brinkman 2618 N. Mozart, Apt. 2 Chicago, IL 60647

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

-1-

Records hereby s	ed on cils, a	 Ssigns a	Reel/Frame und transfers to
ASSIGN	vee:		
1	[201 <u>]</u>	annin	GY, INC.
and the s	ucces	sors, as	signs and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)
<u> </u>	X	the en	stire right, title and interest
		an un	divided percent (%)
		for th	e United States and its territorial possessions
		(chec	ck the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
Œ	3	and in	all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any
and all in	mpro	vement	s which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
9 % <i>x</i> ²	ሥል የአሜሪ የያለጫ	xx •	THE TOWNSHIP TO A PARTY A PARTY A PARTY A PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY OF A PARTY AND A PROPERTY OF A PARTY OF A PARTY OF A PARTY AND A PARTY OF A P
8**	JWE	K PAC	CK VENDING APPARATUS, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF USE
Name of	inve	ntor(s)	Calhoun Barrow Hamilton IV Scott Burns Paul Hatch Clifford Krapfl Anders Olof Rostlund James Dangora Ross Brinkman
and whic	h is f	ound ir	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above- entitled invention.
			Express Mail Label No.:
	. *		Mailed:
(d)	X	U.S. Application No. 14/635,750 filed on March 2, 2015.

-2-

	(c)	لسا	international Appli	cation No. PC I//
	(f)		U.S. Patent No.	issued
			a change of	address to which correspondence is to be sent
				atent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(als	so check (g), if foreign	application(s) is also being assigned)
	(g)	Ø		alent thereof in a foreign country, including the
	•		right to claim priori	u ,
any c	continua		vision, renewal, or si	btained for said invention by the above application or obstitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
				07 / 2015
been				at no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has th would conflict with this assignment;
delive required letter purpo	er to AS red to ap rs Paten ses ther IN V orit	SSIGNE oply for, t and sa eof. VITNES	EE or its legal repress, obtain, maintain, issuite id equivalents thereof	ceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and entatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits as and enforce said application, said invention and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the have hereunto set hand and seal this

	(e)	L	International Application No. PCT//
	(f)		U.S. Patent Noissued
			a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent
			regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(al.	so check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned
	(g)	Ø	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the
			right to claim priority
any co	ontinua	o, all L tion, di on ther	etters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or vision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or sof.
been o	ASSI or will l	GNOR	S hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
and leg same i deliver require Letters	tly with gal equ in any i r to AS ed to ap	h all perivalents interfere SIGNI pply for and sa	S further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided rtinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the ence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and EE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said id equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
of A Date o	signin WARNI	g ING:	SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day day 2015. The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item
Date:	***************************************		
	•		Calhoun Barrow Hamilton IV Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date:	16/1		Scott Burns
			Signature of ASSIGNOR

Date: 4-6-15	Matte
	Paul Hatch Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date:	Clifford Krapfl Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date:	·
	Anders Olof Rostlund Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date: 4,22,15	James Dangora Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date:	
	Ross Brinkman Signature of ASSIGNOR
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal o	entity, complete the following information)
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
NOTE No witnessing, notarization or leg	galization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized

NOTE No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 267. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

4.

Date	
	Paul Hatch
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date: 4/7/15	Ceffelfield
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Clifford Krapfi
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date: 4/2/2015	Market Company
	Anders Olef Rostlund
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
Dые:	411444-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-
	James Dangora
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
Date: 4/7/2015	
	Róss Brinkman
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
	and the state of t
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal em	tity, complete the following information)
	from a support of the state of
	(type or print the name of the above person
	authorized to sign on hehalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Title
Stewfred as a sure of the second	
NOTE No wilnessing, notarization or legal Janualizad show is will only be pulsas first	lization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or
reguizea, men n win umy de prima jucie	evidence of execution, 35 USC 267. Use next page if zation is desired
7808848 8.	εαιίση 15 αφχίτεα
Sometimes Notarization of Legalization	Page Added.

.4.

THE ST	TATE OF TEXAS	§	
COUNT	TY OF LAKENS	5	
Barrow instrume	' Hamilton IV known to me	e to be the person	this day personally appeared Calhoun whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ecuted the same for the purposes and
2015.	GIVEN UNDER MY HAN	D and seal of offi	ce this 77 day of 4 kil
			blic in and for House's County on ission Expires: A 2019
THE ST	ATE OF TEXAS	Et CD	NINA TILLETT Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires August 26, 2017
COUNT	Y OF	3 S	Nagosi 20, 201
known to	o me to be the person whedged to me that he exect	nose name is subs	nis day personally appeared Scott Burns cribed to the foregoing instrument, and the purposes and consideration therein
G 2015.	IVEN UNDER MY HAND	O and seal of offic	e this day of
		Notary Pub	olic in and for
		My Comm	ission Expires:

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF	\$ \$ \$
marrow Hamilton IV known to me	gned authority, on this day personally appeared Calhour to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing me that he executed the same for the purposes and
GIVEN UNDER MY HAN 2015.	D and seal of office this day of
	Notary Public in and for
	My Commission Expires:
known to me to be the person wh	§ § ed authority, on this day personally appeared Scott Burns ose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
expressed.	ted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND 2015.	and seal of office this 12th day of Acrit.
NINA TILLETT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 26, 2017	Notary Public in and for haker's County My Commission Expires: Hugust 24, 2017

"Š"

THE STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF LAKENS	\$ \$ \$
known to me to be the person	igned authority, on this day personally appeared Paul Hatch whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ecuted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAI 2015.	ND and scal of office this 6th day of Quel
NINA TILLETT Notary Public, State of My Commission Expl August 26, 2017	ies II Notary Public in and for Phayrum Lournette
THE STATE OF ILLINOIS	\$ \$ \$
Krapfi known to me to be the pers	igned authority, on this day personally appeared Clifford on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and cuted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAN 2015.	ID and seal of office this day of,
	Notary Public in and for My Commission Expires:

THE STATE OF ILLINOIS	§
COUNTY OF	§ §
known to me to be the person	signed authority, on this day personally appeared Paul Hatch whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and cecuted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HA 2015.	aND and seal of office this day of
	Notary Public in and for
	My Commission Expires:
Krapfi known to me to be the per-	§ § § signed authority, on this day personally appeared Clifford son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and ecuted the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEN UNDER MY HAI 2015.	ND and scal of office this 774 day of 4651.
NINA TILLETT Notary Public, State of Tex My Commission Expires	Notary Public in and for Hower's Co. 384 My Commission Expires: Hower 24,3019

٠6×

	OFILLINOIS	CO. DO	
COUNTYO	r Hases	an an an	
Rostlund kn	own to me to be the p	oerson w	hority, on this day personally appeared Anders Olof hose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVE 2015.	N UNDER MY HAN	ND and s	seal of office thisday of
			Notary Public in and for Harris County My Commission Expires: Harris 24, 2017
THESTATE	OFILLINOIS	§	
COUNTY OF	7 1	Ø Ø Ø	
Dangora kno	wn to me to be the pa	erson wh	athority, on this day personally appeared James cose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, the same for the purposes and consideration therein
GIVEI 2015.	NUNDER MY HAN	D and so	cal of office this day of,
			Notary Public in and for
			My Commission Expires:

THE STATE OF ILLINOIS	8		
COUNTY OF	& & &		
Rostland known to me to be the	gned authority, on this day personally appeared Anders Olof person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein		
GIVEN UNDER MY HAI 2015.	ND and seal of office this day of,		
	Mutani Biki in and Car		
	Notary Public in and for My Commission Expires:		
THE STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF HOLES	\$\text{con \$\text{con}\$}\$		
Dangora known to me to be the p	signed authority, on this day personally appeared James erson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein		
GIVEN UNDER MY HAN 2015.	ID and seal of office this 22 day of 9 feet,		
	Notary Public in and for frances County		
NINA TILLETT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 26, 2017	My Commission Expires: <u>निकायन वर्</u> ग वर्दी		

THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF HOMES

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Ross Brinkman known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 77th day of 12015.

Notary Public in and for harres County
My Commission Expires: Qrust 24, 26,7

~§~

HOL 3407184.2

RECORDED: 04/30/2015

PATENT REEL: 035539 FRAME: 0845